RESOLVED THAT approval of the members of Nishat Mills Limited (“the Company”) be and is hereby accorded 
and the Company be and is hereby authorized in terms of Section 199 and other applicable provisions of the 
Companies Act, 2017 to make additional long-term equity investment up to Rs. 1,080,000,000 (Rupees One 
Billion Eighty Million Only) in Hyundai Nishat Motor (Private) Limited (HNMPL), an associated company, from 
time to time by way of subscribing up to 108,000,000 right shares, at par value of Rs. 10/- each as and when 
offered by HNMPL to the Company on its shareholding, as per terms and conditions disclosed to the members.

[...]

9 billion to meet working capital requirements and HNMPL will 
offer right shares for subscription at par value of Rs. 10 each. The Board of Directors has already approved the 
additional investment by way of subscription of right shares. 

The already approved amount by members of equity investment of Rs. 1,267,680,000 (Rupees One Billion Two 
Hundred Sixty-Seven Million Six Hundred Eighty Thousand Only) in HNMPL shall increase to Rs. 2,347,680,000/- 
(Rupees Two Billion Three Hundred Forty-Seven Million Six Hundred Eighty Thousand Only).

The directors of the Company certify / undertake that the investment is being made after due diligence. The duly 
signed recommendation of the due diligence report and directors undertaking / certificate shall be made available to 
the members for inspection at the meeting.